established dictums of the August Supreme Court.3   

In view of the foregoing, this Bail Application is allowed. The 

Applicant/Accused Zafar Iqbal is admitted to post-arrest bail in the 

above Crime / FIR subject to furnishing solvent surety in the sum of 

Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) and a PR bond 

in the like amount, to the satisfaction of the Nazir of this Court.  

Needless to state the observations hereinabove are purely 

tentative in nature and shall not prejudice the proceedings before 

the Trial Court, which shall decide the case strictly on the evidence